

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 73 as follows:
- 1.2 ¹⁸ ~~Page 27~~, delete lines ¹⁵ 1 and ²⁶ 2 and insert:
- 1.3 "(3) possess two pounds or less of adult-use cannabis flower derived from sources other
- 1.4 than the home cultivation of cannabis plants authorized in subdivision 2 in the individual's
- 1.5 private residence;
- 1.6 (4) possess five pounds or less of adult-use cannabis flower derived from the home
- 1.7 cultivation of cannabis plants authorized in subdivision 2 in the individual's private
- 1.8 residence;"
- 1.9 ²⁸ ~~Page 27~~, line ²⁷ 3, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.10 ²⁶ ~~Page 27~~, line ²⁸ 4, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"
- 1.11 ²⁸ ~~Page 27~~, line ³⁰ 6, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"
- 1.12 ²⁹ ~~Page 27~~, line ⁵ 10, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)"
- 1.13 ²⁷ ~~Page 27~~, after line ¹² 16, insert:
- 1.14 "Notwithstanding clauses (3) and (4), no individual may possess a total of more than five
- 1.15 pounds of adult-use cannabis in the individual's private residence regardless of the cannabis's
- 1.16 source."
- 1.17 ¹⁸¹ ~~Page 160~~, delete lines ⁸ 26 and ⁹ 27 and insert:
- 1.18 "(2) more than two pounds but not more than ten kilograms of cannabis flower derived
- 1.19 from sources other than the home cultivation of cannabis plants authorized in section 342.09,
- 1.20 subdivision 2, in the person's residence;
- 1.21 (3) more than five pounds but not more than ten kilograms of cannabis flower, regardless
- 1.22 of the cannabis' source, in the person's residence;"
- 1.23 ¹⁸¹ ~~Page 160~~, line ⁸ 28, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.24 ¹⁸¹ ~~Page 160~~, line ¹¹ 29, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"